financial statements / results respectively.

ForSGCO&CoLLP

Chartered Accountants

Firm Reg. No. 112081W /W100184

Gourav Roongta

Partner

Mem. No. 186176

UDIN: 22186176AJYAGV1075

Place: Mumbai

Date: 30% May, 2022.

4A, Kaledonia, Tel : +91 22 6625 6363

2"4 Floor, Sahar Road, Fax : +91 22 6625 6364
Near Andheri Station, Email : info@sgco.co.in

Andheri (East), Webpage: www.sgco.co.in

Mumbai — 400 069

Annexure |

Statement on Impact of Audit Qualifications (for audit report with qualified opinion) submitted along-with

Annual Audited Financial Results

Statement on Impact of Audit Qualifications for the Financial Year ended March 31, 2022

[See Regulation 33 / 52 of the SEBI (LODR) (Amendment) Requlations, 2016]

(Rs. in thousands)

Standalone Consolidated

Audited Adjusted Audited Adjusted

; Figures Figures Figures Figures
Particulars (as reported (audited (as reported (audited

before figures after before figures after
adjusting for adjusting for adjusting for adjusting for

qualifications) | qualifications) | qualifications) | qualifications)

Turnover / Total income 26,961 26,961 26,961 26,961

Total Expenditure 31,056 31,056 31,231 31,231

Net Profit/(Loss) after taxes -4,201 -4,201 4377 4,377

Earnings Per Share -9 -9 9 -9

Total Assets 94,861 94 861 98,806 98,806

Total Liabilities 52,718 52,718 56,595 56,595

Net Worth 42,143 42,143 42,211 42,211

Any other financial item(s) (as felt
appropriate by the management)

Audit Qualification (each audit qualification separately):

Details of Audit Qualification:

The Group is not accounting for liability for Gratuity as required under Indian Accounting Standard 19 (IndAS-

19) relating to Employees Benefits as referred fo in Note No. 4 to financial results. We are unable to comment

upon the resultant effect on assets, liabilities, profit / (loss), other comprehensive income / (loss) and Total

comprehensive income / (loss) for the year as the amount of such benefit is presently not ascertainable.